

**SSL. 379 of 2025**

**Order no.06 dated-01/09/2025**

Both the accd on bail are present.

A hazira is filed for defacto complt.

Ld. adv for the accd person files a petn for  
time on the ground that he is not ready for charge hearing.

Heard all sides.

Considered.

The prayer for the time is allowed.

To **03 /11/2025** for Consideration of charge

Accd must come ready.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(JO code WB00706)